

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 657 OF 2025

Mr. Nanasahab Shankarrao Gaikwad ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mast. Sayajirao Ganesh Gaikwad And Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 38645 OF 2025

In

Appeal from Order 657 OF 2025

Mr. Nanasahab Shankarrao Gaikwad ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mast. Sayajirao Ganesh Gaikwad And Others ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ranjit Thorat, Sr Adv a/w Mr. Sandeep Salunkhe for  
Appellant

Mr. Pradeep Thorat i/b Mr. Aditi Naikare for Respondent No.  
3,4 & 6

Mr. Surel Shah, Sr Adv i/b Mr. Prabhanjan Gujar for  
Respondent NO. 17

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 20th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/01/2026 ( F. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**