

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 657 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1503 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 657 OF 2025**

Nanasaheb Shankarrao Gaikwad .. Appellant
Versus
Mast. Sayajirao Ganesh Gaikwad and Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe for Appellant.
 - Mr. Prasad Dhakephalkar, Senior Advocate appearing through VC a/w. Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Mr. Gaurav Ugale, Mr. Ajit Inkikar and Mr. Siddharth Jagushte, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
 - Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Ms. Aditi Naikare, Advocates for Respondent Nos.3 to 6.
 - Mr. Paras Pawar, Advocate i/by P.G. Gujar for Respondent No.17.

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : MARCH 30, 2026.**

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Shah, learned Senior Advocate for Appellant; Mr. Dhakephalkar, learned Senior Advocate appearing through Video Conferencing for Respondent Nos.1 and 2; Mr. Thorat, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 to 6 and Mr. Pawar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.17.
2. Final arguments have been concluded.
3. Reserved for Order / Judgment.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]